

T. P. Crl. No. 3/2026
Anil Hada Huf vs. Lekh Raj & Ors.

06.02.2026

Present: Ms. Tripti Kapoor, counsel for applicant through
VC.

Let notice of this transfer application be issued to the
respondents/non applicants on filing PF for **16.03.2026**.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/06.02.2026