

T. P. Crl. No. 3/2026
Anil Hada HUF vs. Lekh Raj & Ors.

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Tripti Kapoor, advocate for applicant in VC.
None for respondents.

Despite service, no respondent has appeared through the case was called twice.

Put up this matter on **02.04.2026** for reply and arguments.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/16.03.2026

At this stage, Sh.Vikas, proxy advocate for respondents appeared and stated that he has no objection for transfer of all the cases in one court.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **02.04.2026**.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/16.03.2026